



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03190509 May 09, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3S52  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 41767755201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR30 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHAB

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$551,256.19	100.00%
2	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$590,000.00	107.03%
3	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$593,024.69	107.58%
4	SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$661,400.23	119.98%
5	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$698,100.69	126.64%
6	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$784,693.19	142.35%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$869,008.83	157.64%
8	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,195,426.99	216.86%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03190509 May 09, 2019

**Call Order:** 005

**Contract:** E3S52

**District:** District 3

**Counties:** BAY

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 41767755201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR30 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHAB

The Improvements under this Contract consist of performing slope protection and bulkhead repairs to Bridge No. 460019 (SR 30/US 98 over St. Andrews Bay ICWW) in Bay County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 41767755201		(2788.000) SF (LS)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0015 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		39.000 LF	600.00000	23,400.00	90.00000	3,510.00	650.00000	25,350.00
0020 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		5.000 CY	5,000.00000	25,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00
0025 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		61.900 CF	425.00000	26,307.50	500.00000	30,950.00	600.00000	37,140.00
0030 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		15.000 CF	425.00000	6,375.00	500.00000	7,500.00	550.00000	8,250.00
0035 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		759.000 LB	2.00000	1,518.00	1.50000	1,138.50	5.00000	3,795.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0040 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		301.900 CY	165.00000	49,813.50	500.00000	150,950.00	650.00000	196,235.00
0045 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		122.000 TN	500.00000	61,000.00	90.00000	10,980.00	225.00000	27,450.00
0050 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		44.000 TN	32.00000	1,408.00	90.00000	3,960.00	195.00000	8,580.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$228,822.00</b>		<b>\$286,488.50</b>		<b>\$330,800.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41767755201		(1.000) LS	52,000.00000	52,000.00	131,748.11000	131,748.11	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41767755201		(90.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		990.000 ED	0.30000	297.00	0.30000	297.00	0.10000	99.00
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,480.000 ED	0.14000	907.20	0.14000	907.20	0.10000	648.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		90.000 ED	12.50000	1,125.00	12.00000	1,080.00	25.00000	2,250.00
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		300.000 LF	4.50000	1,350.00	2.00000	600.00	9.00000	2,700.00
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		400.000 LF	14.00000	5,600.00	8.00000	3,200.00	10.00000	4,000.00
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41767755201		(0.100) AC (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,997.400 CY	20.00000	39,948.00	15.00000	29,961.00	25.00000	49,935.00
0100 0121 70 6 FLOWABLE FILL, PAVEMENT REPAIRS, PROJECT 417677-5		426.900 CY	102.00000	43,543.80	150.00000	64,035.00	195.00000	83,245.50
0105 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		476.000 SY	103.00000	49,028.00	3.00000	1,428.00	5.00000	2,380.00
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		476.000 SY	8.00000	3,808.00	3.00000	1,428.00	15.00000	7,140.00
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41767755201		(1.000) LS	24,827.19000	24,827.19	24,827.19000	24,827.19	24,827.19000	24,827.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$322,434.19</b>		<b>\$303,511.50</b>		<b>\$262,224.69</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$551,256.19</b>		<b>\$590,000.00</b>		<b>593,024.69</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 41767755201		(2788.000) SF (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00
0015 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		39.000 LF	120.38000	4,694.82	250.00000	9,750.00	110.00000	4,290.00
0020 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		5.000 CY	2,390.09000	11,950.45	3,500.00000	17,500.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00
0025 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		61.900 CF	344.75000	21,340.03	750.00000	46,425.00	250.00000	15,475.00
0030 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		15.000 CF	1,024.33000	15,364.95	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,340.00000	20,100.00
0035 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		759.000 LB	5.00000	3,795.00	5.00000	3,795.00	8.00000	6,072.00
0040 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		301.900 CY	682.88000	206,161.47	925.00000	279,257.50	588.00000	177,517.20
0045 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		122.000 TN	165.34000	20,171.48	125.00000	15,250.00	125.00000	15,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0050 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		44.000 TN	129.69000	5,706.36	150.00000	6,600.00	130.00000	5,720.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$339,184.56</b>		<b>\$418,577.50</b>		<b>\$357,424.20</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41767755201		(1.000) LS	66,141.80000	66,141.80	75,000.00000	75,000.00	134,000.00000	134,000.00
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41767755201		(90.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		990.000 ED	0.51000	504.90	4.00000	3,960.00	1.00000	990.00
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,480.000 ED	0.24000	1,555.20	0.10000	648.00	0.50000	3,240.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		90.000 ED	21.34000	1,920.60	50.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	1,800.00
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		300.000 LF	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00	12.00000	3,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		400.000 LF	15.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	32.00000	12,800.00
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41767755201		(0.100) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,997.400 CY	34.14000	68,191.24	20.00000	39,948.00	24.00000	47,937.60
0100 0121 70 6 FLOWABLE FILL, PAVEMENT REPAIRS, PROJECT 417677-5		426.900 CY	247.55000	105,679.10	200.00000	85,380.00	238.00000	101,602.20
0105 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		476.000 SY	14.35000	6,830.60	3.00000	1,428.00	12.00000	5,712.00
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		476.000 SY	8.54000	4,065.04	7.00000	3,332.00	10.00000	4,760.00
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41767755201		(1.000) LS	24,827.19000	24,827.19	24,827.19000	24,827.19	24,827.19000	24,827.19
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$322,215.67</b>		<b>\$279,523.19</b>		<b>\$427,268.99</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$661,400.23</b>		<b>\$698,100.69</b>		<b>784,693.19</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 41767755201		(2788.000) SF (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00		
0015 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		39.000 LF	400.00000	15,600.00	1,000.00000	39,000.00		
0020 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		5.000 CY	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00		
0025 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		61.900 CF	575.00000	35,592.50	450.00000	27,855.00		
0030 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		15.000 CF	650.00000	9,750.00	720.00000	10,800.00		
0035 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		759.000 LB	1.65000	1,252.35	5.00000	3,795.00		
0040 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		301.900 CY	540.00000	163,026.00	1,500.00000	452,850.00		
0045 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		122.000 TN	200.00000	24,400.00	250.00000	30,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0050 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		44.000 TN	250.00000	11,000.00	550.00000	24,200.00		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$291,870.85</b>		<b>\$649,000.00</b>		
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0055 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41767755201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0060 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41767755201		(90.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00		
0065 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		990.000 ED	0.36000	356.40	1.00000	990.00		
0070 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,480.000 ED	0.17000	1,101.60	0.76000	4,924.80		
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		90.000 ED	14.75000	1,327.50	100.00000	9,000.00		
0080 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		300.000 LF	4.50000	1,350.00	10.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190509 May 09, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E3S52

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0085 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		400.000 LF	6.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	6,000.00		
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 41767755201		(0.100) AC (LS)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0095 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,997.400 CY	143.35000	286,327.29	35.00000	69,909.00		
0100 0121 70 6 FLOWABLE FILL, PAVEMENT REPAIRS, PROJECT 417677-5		426.900 CY	400.00000	170,760.00	440.00000	187,836.00		
0105 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		476.000 SY	3.00000	1,428.00	55.00000	26,180.00		
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		476.000 SY	10.00000	4,760.00	10.00000	4,760.00		
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41767755201		(1.000) LS	24,827.19000	24,827.19	24,827.19000	24,827.19		
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$577,137.98</b>		<b>\$546,426.99</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$869,008.83</b>		<b>\$1,195,426.99</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03190509 May 09, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3S52

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*